
BIBLIOMYSTERY BIBLIOGRAPHY 

 

 

Penzler, Otto, Bibliomysteries. An 

annotated bibliography of first editions 

of mystery fiction set in the world of 

books, written by Otto Penzler, owner of 

the Mysterious Bookshop. This volume 

covers every title published between 

1849-2000, with issue points, publisher, 

date, and plot descriptions; it also 

includes 130 full-color photographs of 

rare dust jackets and covers.  The revised 

second edition is limited to 200 copies. 

Essential for all collectors. $75.00 

 

 

BIBLIOMYSTERIES (A-Z) 

 

Ballinger, John, The Williamsburg 

Forgeries, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1989. First 

edition. A Williamsburg, VA, 

antiquarian bookstore is at the center of 

a mystery involving a rare Herman 

Melville pamphlet, forgeries, and the 

Mafia. Very fine in dust jacket. Signed 

on title page; additionally inscribed with 

a long, humorous and enthusiastic 

inscription on free front endpaper. 

$60.00              

Ballinger, John, The Williamsburg 

Forgeries, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1989. First 

edition. A Williamsburg, VA, 

antiquarian bookstore is at the center of 

a mystery involving a rare Herman 

Melville pamphlet, forgeries, and the 

Mafia. Very fine in dust jacket. $35.00 

Ballinger, John, The Williamsburg 

Forgeries, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1989. First 

edition. A Williamsburg, VA, 

antiquarian bookstore is at the center of 

a mystery involving a rare Herman 

Melville pamphlet, forgeries, and the 

Mafia. Very fine in dust jacket. Signed 

on title page; additionally inscribed with 

an enthusiastic inscription on free front 

endpaper. $60.00 



Bernard, Robert (pseudonym of Robert 

Bernard Martin), Deadly Meeting, N.Y., 

Norton, 1970. Book club edition. One of 

a group of English scholars at a 

convention turns out to be a murderer 

and a wacky medievalist insists on 

helping the police. A very good reading 

copy. $7.50 

 

Bloch, Robert, Out of the Mouths of 

Graves, N.Y., Mysterious Press, 1979. 

First edition, limited to 250 copies, 

numbered and signed by Bloch. Contains 

“Night School,” a short story about a 

used book store. Very fine in dust jacket, 

which has a hint of wear at the very top 

of the spine, and slipcase. $100.00 

Bloch, Robert, Out of the Mouths of 

Graves, N.Y., Mysterious Press, 1979. 

First trade edition, limited to 2000 

copies. Contains “Night School,” a short 

story about a used book store. Fine in 

dust jacket. $35.00 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar Who 

Liked to Quote Kipling, N.Y., Random 

House, 1977. First edition. Rhodenbarr, 

now the owner of a second-hand 

bookstore, becomes involved in the theft 

of a rare Kipling volume. Remainder 

mark, partial address label on front 

endpaper, else very good in dust jacket, 

which has a faded spine. Nice reading 

copy. $12.50 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar Who 

Studied Spinoza, N.Y., Random House, 

1980. First edition. Thief and bookstore 

owner Rhodenbarr becomes involved 

with a very rare coin and a fence who 

collects books on Spinoza. Small mark 

on front endpaper, else fine in dust 

jacket, which has an inked price on front 

flap. $20.00 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar Who 

Painted Like Mondrian, N.Y., Random 

House, 1983. First edition. Bookseller 

Bernie Rhodenbarr leaves his bookshop 

to steal a Mondrian painting. Bit of 



foxing to page edges, else very fine in 

dust jacket. Signed. $20.00 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar Who 

Painted Like Mondrian, N.Y., Random 

House, 1983. Advance proof copy. Fine 

in wrappers. $20.00 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar in the 

Library, London, No Exit, 1997. First 

trade edition, preceding the U.S. edition. 

The first issue with misprint of “settle” 

for “settled” on first page. Very fine in 

dust jacket. Signed on the title page. 

$50.00 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar in the 

Library, N.Y., Dutton, 1997. First U.S. 

edition. Very fine in dust jacket. Review 

material laid in. $25.00 

Block, Lawrence, The Burglar on the 

Prowl, N.Y., Morrow, 2004. First 

edition. Very fine in dust jacket. Signed. 

$24.95 

Breen, Jon L(inn), The Gathering 

Place, N.Y., Walker, 1984. First edition. 

A Los Angeles bookseller becomes 

involved in murder when she uncovers 

some curious facts about an early 

Hollywood screenwriter. Very fine in 

dust jacket. $45.00 

Breen, Jon L(inn), The Gathering 

Place, N.Y., Walker, 1984. First edition. 

Rachel Jennings, a Los Angeles 

bookseller, becomes involved in murder 

when she uncovers some curious facts 

about an early Hollywood screenwriter. 

Very fine in dust jacket, which has a 

small, nearly invisible closed tear on the 

front panel. Signed. $45.00 

Breen, Jon L(inn), The Gathering 

Place, N.Y., Walker, 1984. First edition. 

A Los Angeles bookseller becomes 

involved in murder when she uncovers 

some curious facts about an early 

Hollywood screenwriter. Endpapers 

glued down, else fine in dust jacket, 

which has a trace of wear at the bottom 

of the spine. $15.00 

Bristow, Gwen, and Bruce Manning, 

The Gutenberg Murders, N.Y., Mystery 

League, 1931. First edition. Nine 

precious leaves of a Gutenberg Bible are 

stolen from the New Orleans Shelton 

Memorial Library, leading to murder. 

Corners bumped, else a near fine copy of 

a very scarce book. $45.00 

Barnard, Robert, The Case of the 

Missing Bronte, N.Y., Scribner, 1983. 

First U.S. edition of The Missing Bronte. 

After Percy Trethowan is shown a page 

of a manuscript which could be by 

Emily Bronte, its owner is mugged and 

the leaf stolen. Percy investigates, 

encountering a librarian, an American 



book collector and others involved in the 

world of books. Fine in dust jacket. 

$25.00 

Blochman, Lawrence G., Death Walks 

in Marble Halls, N.Y., Dell, 1951. First 

edition of this paperback original 

novella. A raging killer stalks the 

hallways of the New York Public 

Library. About very good. $25.00 

Cross, Amanda (pseudonym of Carolyn 

Heilbrun), The James Joyce Murders, 

N.Y., Macmillan, 1967. First edition. A 

great American publisher dies, leaving a 

large cache of letters by Joyce, D.H. 

Lawrence and other major literary 

figures. Kate Fansler is asked to edit 

them and becomes involved with 

murder. A largely erased price on the 

front endpaper is still visible, else fine in 

first issue dust jacket (with $3.95 price). 

$75.00 

Daly, Elizabeth, Murders in Volume 2, 

N.Y., Farrar & Rinehart, 1941. First 

edition. A woman disappears with the 

second volume of a set of the works of 

Lord Byron and returns with it 100 years 

later. Pastedown endpapers foxed, else a 

fine copy in dust jacket, which has a 

small paint stain at the base of the spine 

but is otherwise fine. A key title and rare 

in collectable condition. $750.00 

Daly, Elizabeth, Evidence of Things 

Seen, N.Y., Farrar & Rinehart, 1943. 

First edition. Gamadge’s wife is the 

primary suspect in a murder case. Ex-

library reading copy. $12.50 

Daly, Elizabeth, Death and Letters, 

N.Y., Spivak, 1950. Digest-sized 

paperback reprint. Gamadge’s 

bibliographic expertise is vital in a case 

involving a cache of stolen letters and a 

woman who has been locked up against 

her will. $6.50 

 

Dane, Clemence, and Helen Simpson, 

Enter Sir John, N.Y., Cosmopolitan, 

1928. First U.S. edition. A murder in a 

London theater is solved by means of a 

neatly rewritten play. The basis for the 



1930 Alfred Hitchcock film Murder! 

which starred Herbert Marshall. A bit of 

damp-staining on rear cover, else near 

fine in a lovely dust jacket that has 

trivial wear at spine ends. $65.00 

de la Torre, Lillian, Dr. Sam: Johnson, 

Detector, N.Y., Knopf, 1946. Book Club 

edition. A Queen’s Quorum title. Samuel 

Johnson is the sleuth in a collection of 

bookish stories, including “The Stolen 

Christmas Box.” Neat rubber stamp on 

free front endpaper, else fine in dust 

jacket with a sunned spine. $15.00 

Delving, Michael, The Devil Finds 

Work, N.Y., Scribner, 1969. First 

edition. Cannon and his partner are on a 

book-buying trip and become involved 

in a mystery about a missing silver cup. 

Foxing to page tops, else fine in dust 

jacket with a small chip at front hinge. 

$25.00 

Delving, Michael, Bored to Death, 

N.Y., Scribner, 1975. First U.S. edition 

of A Wave of Fatalities. Bookseller Dave 

Cannon is involved in a murder case 

involving a medieval silver-gilt casket 

and a bizarre young poet. Fine in dust 

jacket.$45.00 

Delving, Michael, Bored to Death, 

N.Y., Scribner, 1975. Book club edition. 

Bookseller Dave Cannon is involved in a 

murder case involving a medieval silver-

gilt casket and a bizarre young poet. Fine 

in dust jacket. $10.00 

Delving, Michael, No Sign of Life, N.Y., 

Doubleday, 1979. First U.S. edition. On 

his annual book-buying trip to England, 

Cannon visits a dealer about an unpaid 

bill, which he promises to pay the next 

day. When Cannon returns, he finds the 

bookseller murdered. Fine in dust jacket. 

$20.00 

Delving, Michael, No Sign of Life, N.Y., 

Doubleday, 1979. First U.S. edition. On 

his annual book-buying trip to England, 

Cannon visits a dealer about an unpaid 

bill, which he promises to pay the next 

day. When Cannon returns, he finds the 

bookseller murdered. Fine in dust jacket, 

which has a trivial ding at the top of the 

spine. $20.00 

Dillard, R(ichard) H(enry) W(ilde), 

The Book of Changes, N.Y., Doubleday, 

1974. First edition. As a sleuth attempts 

to track the “Zodiac” killer, he discovers 

clues among rare books and manuscripts. 

Remainder spray to bottom edges, else 

fine in dust jacket, which has trivial wear 

at spine tips. $35.00 

Dolson, Hildegarde, Please Omit 

Funeral, Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1976. 

Book club edition. After a right-wing 



extremist demonstrates against “dirty” 

books in the library and burns them, a 

local author is murdered and she is the 

prime suspect.  Near fine in dust jacket. 

$8.50 

Dunning, John, Bookscout, 

Minneapolis, MN, Dinkytown, 1998. 

First separate edition. After being 

published in the March 1984 issue of 

This Week in Denver, a city magazine, it 

was collected in a limited edition (250 

copies) anthology, Ten Tales, 

Huntington Beach, CA, James Cahill, 

1994. It was then published as a separate 

pamphlet in an edition of 3,000 copies as 

a fund raiser for six different book fairs; 

each fair had its own imprint on the rear 

cover of 500 copies. All copies were 

signed. This copy was produced for the 

Boston Book Fair, March 19 & 20, 1999. 

Very fine. $75.00 

Dunning, John, The Bookman’s Wake, 

NY, Scribners, 1995. First edition. Fine 

in a fine dust jacket. An as-new copy of 

this excellent bibliomystery. $20.00 

Dunning, John, The Bookman’s Wake, 

NY, Scribners, 1995. First edition. Small 

remainder dot on bottom edge, else fine 

in dust jacket. $10.00 

Dunning, John, The Bookman’s 

Promise, N.Y., Scribner, 2004. First 

edition of a Cliff Janeway novel. Fine in 

dust jacket. $20.00 

Dunning, John, The Bookman’s 

Promise, N.Y., Scribner, 2004. First 

edition of a Cliff Janeway novel. Fine in 

dust jacket. $20.00 

Dunning, John, The Bookwoman’s Last 

Fling, N.Y., Scribner, 2006. First edition 

of the last Cliff Janeway novel. Fine in 

dust jacket. $25.00 

Eco, Umberto, The Name of the Rose, 

N.Y., Harcourt, 1982. First edition in 

English; translated from the Italian. In a 

wealthy 14
th

 century abbey, some 

Franciscans are suspected of heresy and 

Brother William of Baskerville is sent to 

investigate. As murder after murder 

occurs at the abbey, he uses medieval 

manuscripts, secret symbols, coded 

manuscripts and the excellent library to 

solve the crimes. A fine, fresh copy in a 

bright dust jacket. $200.00 

Engleman, Paul, Catch a Fallen Angel, 

N.Y., Mysterious Press, 1986. First 

edition. When the centerfold model for a 

magazine disappears before her photos 

run, suspicion falls on a rival magazine 

publisher planning his first issue—with 

the same model. Edges of boards 

sunned, else very good in dust jacket. 

$10.00 



Fenster, Bob, The Last Page, N.Y., 

Perseverance Press, 1989. First edition. 

Trade paperback original. A New York 

mystery editor is found slumped across 

her desk with a rejection slip stapled to 

her sleeve and a bullet hole in her heart. 

Could a writer have accepted rejection 

badly? Very fine. $15.00 

Fiechter, J(ean) J(acques), Death by 

Publication, N.Y., Arcade, 1995. First 

edition in English. (Translated from the 

French Tire a Part, Paris, 1993). The 

head of one of England’s most 

prestigious publishing houses has always 

seemed quite content to be the silent 

supporter of his great authors as editor, 

translator and publisher. But when his 

best-selling French author delivers his 

greatest work, he recognizes it as a true 

story about the only woman he ever 

loved, reduced to ruin by the charismatic 

Frenchman, and determines to ruin him. 

Very fine. Signed. $20.00 

Fish, Robert L., Kek Huuygens, 

Smuggler, N.Y., Mysterious Press, 1976. 

First edition. A collection of clever short 

stories including one in which the 

gentleman smuggler manages to help 

steal the original manuscript of a Bach 

cantata. One of 1,000 copies. Fine in 

dust jacket. $10.00 

Fisher, Norman, The Last Assignment, 

N.Y., Walker, 1972. First U.S. edition. 

Nigel Morrison, a London antiquarian 

bookseller, becomes involved with 

blackmail in Paris that has its roots in the 

French Resistance of World War II. Fine 

in dust jacket, which is rubbed at front 

edge and worn at top of spine. Not a 

common book. $45.00 

Fiske, Dorsey, Academic Murder, N.Y., 

St. Martin’s, 1986. First U.S. edition. 

The Fellows of Sheepshanks College, 

Cambridge, see their quiet, 

contemplative lives upset when one of 

their number is murdered and the 

holograph copy of Shakespeare’s earliest 

known poem that he had recently 

discovered goes missing from the 

library. Very fine in price-clipped dust 

jacket. $25.00 

France, Anatole, The Crime of Sylvestre 

Bonnard, London, Bodley Head 1909. 

Reprint; originally published in France 

in 1881. Translated by Lafcadio Hearn. 

Marginally a mystery, but an excellent 

tale of a collector in pursuit of a rare 

manuscript and the selling of a library to 

provide a dowry for a young woman in 

order to rescue her from an abusive 

boarding school. Spine sunned, free 



front endpaper detached but present, else 

very good. $25.00 

France, Anatole, The Crime of Sylvestre 

Bonnard, London, Library Press, 1925. 

Reprint; originally published in France 

in 1881. Translated by Lafcadio Hearn. 

Marginally a mystery, but an excellent 

tale of a collector in pursuit of a rare 

manuscript and the selling of a library to 

provide a dowry for a young woman in 

order to rescue her from an abusive 

boarding school. Very fine copy. $25.00 

 

Fuller, Timothy, Harvard Has a 

Homicide, N.Y., Grosset & Dunlap, 

1936. Reprint.  The murder of a 

professor sets off an investigation 

throughout Harvard, the Hasty Pudding 

Club and its famous library. Near fine in 

dust jacket. $15.00 

Gard, Oliver, The Seventh Chasm, 

N.Y., Dodd, Mead, 1953. The dying 

translator of a Latin version of Dante’s 

works gives a professor a manuscript 

that holds the key to the mysterious 

Rubidus. About fine in dust jacket with 

chips along edges. $35.00    

Goodrum, Charles, Dewey Decimated, 

N.Y., Crown, 1977. First edition. The 

author’s first mystery. Some of the gems 

of the collection at one of the world’s 

greatest rare book libraries, the Werner-

Bok, are being questioned. Could their 

Gutenberg Bible be a fake? Might their 

Dead Sea Scrolls be a farce? When its 

distinguished librarian is murdered, a 

group of the library’s bibliophiles 

investigate. Bookplate, else fine in dust 

jacket, the spine of which is evenly 

sunned, as usual. $25.00 

Gosling, Paula, Hoodwink, N.Y., 

Doubleday Crime Club, 1988. First U.S. 

edition. An aspiring author gets a knife 

in the back and his editor is mugged for 

the manuscript. The author provides a 

close look at the world of British 

publishing. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$20.00 



 Gosling, Paula, Hoodwink, N.Y., 

Doubleday Crime Club, 1988. First U.S. 

edition. An aspiring author gets a knife 

in the back and his editor is mugged for 

the manuscript. The author provides a 

close look at the world of British 

publishing. Ex-library copy. $10.00 

Grierson, Edward, A Crime of One’s 

Own, London, Chatto, 1967. First 

edition. A James Bond aficionado 

believes that a spy ring is operating in 

the bookshop in which he works. Fine in 

dust jacket with minor wear at spine 

ends. A scarce book. $100.00 

 

Gruber, Frank, The Mighty Blockhead, 

N.Y., Farrar & Rinehart, 1942. First 

edition. Fletcher and Cragg put on their 

bookselling act at a cocktail party for the 

assembled publishers and artists of 

“Blockhead,” the famous comic strip 

character. Very copy of a scarce book. 

The dust jacket is chipped at spine ends 

and along edges, with rubbing along the 

front flap hinge. $75.00 

Gruber, Frank, The Buffalo Box, N.Y., 

Farrar & Rinehart, 1942. First edition. 

An author asks Lash for help, claiming 

to be a man who is supposed to have 

died in the Donner party. Another man 

tries to sell a copy of the same book to a 

second-hand dealer, and a box that 

belonged to a member of the Donner 

Party turns up. Very good in dust jacket, 

which has a sunned spine, light chipping 

at spine ends and corners, and has been 

backed with brown tape. $45.00 

Gruber, Frank, Murder ‘97, N.Y., 

Reader’s Choice Library, 1948. Digest-

sized paperback reprint. Simon Lash is 

hired to trace the ownership of a copy of 

Horatio Alger’s Ralph Raymond which 

had been inscribed “to Stuart from Aunt 

Clarissa.” $10.00 

Gruber, Frank, Murder ‘97, London, 

Barker, 1956. First U.K. edition. Simon 

Lash is hired to trace the ownership of a 

copy of Horatio Alger’s Ralph Raymond 



which had been inscribed “to Stuart from 

Aunt Clarissa.” Near fine. $20.00 

Gruber, Frank, The Honest Dealer, 

N.Y., Rinehart, 1947. First edition. 

Fletcher and Cragg get mixed up with 

murder in Las Vegas. Minor bibliophilic 

content. Fine in dust jacket, which has a 

tape repair along top of spine and some 

staining on back panel. $75.00 

Hallahan, William H(enry), The Ross 

Forgery, Indianapolis, Bobbs-Merrill, 

1973. First edition. A mystery about a 

forgery of a Thomas Wise forgery, with 

much specific information on how to do 

it. Fine in dust jacket, which is a trifle 

soiled on the rear panel. $75.00 

Hallahan, William H(enry), The Ross 

Forgery, Indianapolis, Bobbs-Merrill, 

1973. First edition. A mystery about a 

forgery of a Thomas Wise forgery, with 

much specific information on how to do 

it. Bookplate, else fine in dust jacket. 

$35.00 

Handler, David, The Woman Who Fell 

from Grace, N.Y., Doubleday, 1991. 

First edition. Hoagy gets the opportunity 

of a lifetime—the chance to write the 

sequel to Oh, Shenandoah!, the best-

selling novel of all time. After a multi-

million dollar literary auction, Hoagy 

gets the job and travels to the ancestral 

home of the woman who wrote the book 

and a series of “accidental” deaths 

ensue. Very fine in dust jacket. $20.00 

 Hansen, Joseph, Skinflick, N.Y., Holt, 

Rinehart & Winston, 1979. First edition. 

A group of born-again Christians try to 

close a pornographic book shop, leading 

to murder. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$30.00 

Hansen, Joseph, Death Claims, N.Y., 

Harper, 1973. First edition. Detective 

Brandstetter investigates insurance 

claims and is thrust into the rare book 

world. Fine in dust jacket. $75.00 

Harling, Robert, The Paper Palace, 

London, Chatto, 1951. First edition. A 

mystery set entirely within the British 

publishing world, filled with inside 

technical information. Bookplate inside 

front cover, small book label on free 

endpaper, else fine in a price-clipped 

dust jacket, which has the merest trace of 

wear to spine tips and corners. $60.00 

Harriss, Will, The Bay Psalm Book 

Murder, N.Y., Walker, 1983. Second 

printing. A special collections librarian 

is killed for $14 by thugs who leave 

behind a priceless book. The question is: 

Why did he have the book with him in 

the first place? Winner of the Edgar for 



Best First Mystery. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $20.00 

Hay, Ian, The Lucky Number, Boston, 

Houghton Mifflin, 1923. First edition. 

Contains “The Liberry.” Water stains to 

lower edge of bind and pages, else very 

good. $15.00 

Hay, Ian (pseudonym of John Hay 

Beith), “The Liberry,” Boston, 

Houghton Mifflin, 1924. First edition. A 

borderline mystery about a man who 

builds a library exclusively from the 

fourpenny book bins outside of most 

antiquarian bookshops. Bookplate, else 

fine. $35.00 

Heald, Tim(othy Villiers), Brought to 

Book, N.Y., Doubleday Crime Club, 

1988. First U.S. edition. Simon Bognor 

does battle with the world of London 

publishing, the action beginning when he 

visits the estate of the wealthy head of 

Big Books TLC, a known voyeur with a 

valuable collection of erotica in his 

basement. Very fine in dust jacket.  

Review slip laid in. $25.00 

Healey, Ben, The Vespucci Papers, 

N.Y., J.B. Lippincott Co., 1972. First 

U.S. edition. When a man steals a 

recently discovered painting by 

Botticelli, he is caught in a web from 

which he can only extricate himself with 

the aid of a sumptuously bound book of 

hours. Publisher’s “File Copy” stamp on 

title page, else fine in a lightly rubbed 

dust jacket.  $35.00         

Hess, Joan, Murder at the Murder at the 

Mimosa Inn, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1986. A 

Claire Malloy mystery set at a murder 

mystery weekend. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $75.00 

Hess, Joan, Dear Miss Demeanor, N.Y., 

St. Martin’s, 1987. First edition. A 

Claire Malloy mystery in which her 

daughter’s principal falls dead from a 

mouthful of poisoned peach compote. 

Very fine in dust jacket. $25.00 

Holt, Hazel, The Cruellest Month, 

London, Macmillan, 1991. First edition. 

A scholar returns to Oxford to write an 

article for a literary magazine and 

studies at the Bodleian Library, where 

book shelves collapse, killing a woman. 

It may not have been an accident. Very 

fine in dust jacket. $45.00 

Houston, Robert, The Fourth Codex, 

Boston, Houghton Mifflin, 1988. First 

edition. A U.S. Customs Service agent 

investigates the disappearance of a 

priceless pre-Maya codex only weeks 

after it was discovered. Very fine in dust 

jacket. Signed. $30.00 



Innes, Michael, The Paper Thunderbolt, 

N.Y., Dodd, Mead, 1951. First U.S. 

edition of Operation Pax. Very good in 

dust jacket, which has a badly faded 

spine, a chip out of the middle of the 

spine, and interior tape repairs to spine 

and edges. $20.00 

Innes, Michael, Appleby Talks Again, 

London, Gollancz, 1956. First edition. A 

short story collection including “The 

Lombard Books” and other bookish 

tales. Near fine in dust jacket, which has 

a darkened spine. $35.00. 

Innes, Michael, “Lesson in Anatomy” 

contained in The Queen’s Awards, 1946, 

Boston, Little, Brown, 1946, edited by 

Ellery Queen.  A bookish Appleby short 

story. Very good in worn dust jacket. 

$12.50 

Israel, Peter (pseudonym of J. Leon 

Israel), I’ll Cry When I Kill You, N.Y., 

Mysterious Press, 1988. First edition. 

The world’s largest science fiction 

convention, attended by authors, editors, 

agents, fans and collectors is the perfect 

setting for the murder of a popular 

author. Very fine in dust jacket. $20.00 

James, P.D., Original Sin, Toronto, 

Knopf, 1994. First Canadian edition. 

Fine in fine dust jacket. $20.00 

Jennings, Maureen, Under the 

Dragon’s Tail, N.Y., St. Martin's, 1998. 

First     edition. A midwife keeps records 

of her clients in a book labeled 

"Friends." Having fallen on hard times 

she attempts to blackmail one. The book 

is stolen and turns up in some strange 

hands before the murder is solved. Very 

fine in dust jacket. Signed. $35.00 

Kallen, Lucille (Chernos), Introducing 

C.B. Greenfield, N.Y., Crown, 1979. 

First edition. When a newspaper delivery 

boy is injured in a hit-and-run incident, 

the editor of a publishing house of 

erotica is the most likely suspect. Fine in 

dust jacket, which has a small crease at 

the bottom of the front panel. $35.00 

Kenney, Susan (McIlvaine), Garden of 

Malice, N.Y., Scribner, 1983. First 

edition. A Vassar professor is hired to 

edit the papers of famed author Lady 

Viola Montfort-Snow and learns that 

some people will do anything to prevent 

her—including murder. Fine in dust 

jacket. $20.00 

Knowler, John, The Trap, N.Y., Knopf, 

1965. First U.S. edition. 

An 18-year-old girl begins working for a 

rare book dealer and finds the world 

becoming more and more sinister. Fine 

in dust jacket.  $25.00 



Leather, Edwin, The Mozart Score, 

N.Y., Doubleday Crime Club, 1979. 

First U.S. edition. An original Mozart 

score is discovered. Fine in price-clipped 

dust jacket. $15.00 

Lewis, Arthur H., Copper Beeches, 

N.Y., Trident, 1971. Second printing. A 

member of the Sherlockian scion society 

wages his entire Holmes collection, 

worth more than $100,000, that club 

members could not find him and his wife 

if they disappear. Very good in dust 

jacket. $12.50 

Lewis, Roy Harley, A Cracking of 

Spines, London, Hale, 1980. First 

edition. The first novel about Matthew 

Coll, owner of an antiquarian bookshop 

in the west of England, who is asked by 

the Antiquarian Booksellers Association 

to investigate and help stop the theft of 

rare books from libraries. Very fine in 

dust jacket, which has a trace of wear at 

spine ends. Signed. $100.00 

Lewis, Roy Harley, The Manuscript 

Murders, London, Hale, 1981. First 

edition. Coll purchases a rare 16
th

-

century manuscript for an American 

university and questions arise about its 

authenticity. Very fine in dust jacket, 

which has a bit of soiling to rear panel. 

$65.00 

Lewis, Roy Harley, Miracles Take a 

Little Longer, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1986. 

First edition. Rare bookseller Matthew 

Coll answers a late night knock on his 

door and confronts a figure seemingly 

out of a Gothic novel. Light glue stains 

on endpapers, else about fine in dust 

jacket rubbed at edges. $20.00 

Lewis, Roy Harley, Death in Verona, 

N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1989. First U.S. 

edition. Very fine in dust jacket. Review 

letter laid in. $30.00 

Lockridge, Frances and Richard, 

Murder Has Its Points, Philadelphia, 

Lippincott, 1961. Book Club edition. 

Mr. and Mrs. North host a party for a 

middle-aged novelist, who is murdered. 

Very fine in dust jacket. $10.00 

Lockridge, Frances and Richard, 

Murder by the Book, Philadelphia, 

Lippincott, 1963. Book Club edition.  

On vacation in Florida, Mr. and Mrs. 

North discover a body on a pier and read 

his notebook, which leads them to the 

local library to search for the killer. Very 

fine in dust jacket, which has the ghost 

of blues lines from a previous jacket 

protector. $12.50 

Lupoff, Richard A., The Cover Girl 

Killer, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1995. First 

edition. A mystery set in the musty 



world of collectable vintage paperbacks. 

Very fine in dust jacket. $25.00 

McAleer, John, Coign of Vantage, 

Woodstock, VT, Foul Play Press, 1988. 

First edition. When three members of a 

venerable Boston literary society die 

horribly, the investigation leads to the 

world’s foremost gentleman’s library 

where some scandal-filled manuscripts, 

kept secret for 40 years, have just 

surfaced. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$20.00 

McCarry, Charles, The Miernik 

Dossier, N.Y., Saturday Review Press, 

1973. First edition of the great espionage 

writer’s first novel, told entirely in the 

form of documents, letters and diaries. 

Very fine in dust jacket, which has a 

hairline closed tear on the front panel. 

$250.00 

McGinley, Patrick, Bogmail, New 

Haven, Ticknor & Fields, 1981. First 

U.S. edition. A murderer kills his victim 

by smashing him over the head with the 

Encyclopedia Britannica. Fine in dust 

jacket, which is rubbed at the base of the 

spine. $35.00 

MacLeod, Charlotte, Rest You Merry, 

N.Y., Armchair Detective Library, 1993. 

Limited edition of 100 copies, with a 

new introduction by the author. This 

copy is out of series. First edition thus. 

Professor Peter Shandy finds a corpse in 

his house at Christmas-time, and the 

murder is linked to a collection of books 

and papers that had been donated to the 

college library. Very fine in slipcase; no 

dust jacket, as issued. Signed. $50.00 

Manson, Cynthia, ed., Murder by the 

Book, N.Y., Carroll & Graf, 1995. First 

edition. An anthology of mystery stories, 

all of which involve rare books, 

manuscripts, rare book dealers and 

mystery writers. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$30.00 

Mayo, J.K. (Pseudonym of William 

Watson), Hunting Season, London, 

Collins, 1985. First edition. A 

playwright on the way home with the 

manuscript of his new play witnesses a 

murder, after which he becomes a victim 

in someone else’s plot. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $50.00 

Miller, Agnes, The Colfax Book-Plate, 

N.Y., Century, 1926. First edition. A 

young female bookseller in a staid rare 

bookstore discovers an unrecorded 

bookplate designed for an American 

client by the famous artist, Colfax, and 

murders begin to occur. Spine a trifle 

sunned, bookplate, else fine. $65.00 



Monteilhet, Hubert, Murder at the 

Frankfurt Book Fair, N.Y., Doubleday, 

1976. First edition in English. Previously 

published in Paris in 1975. A novel 

about the publishing industry involving 

“a young librarian,” “a plump publisher” 

and “a distinguished professorand 

plagiarist.” Light remainder spray on 

bottom edges, else fine in dust jacket, 

which is rubbed along the front flap fold. 

$35.00 

 

Morley, Christopher, The Haunted 

Bookshop, N.Y., Grosset & Dunlap, 

1919. Reprint. Blue covers lightly faded 

in places, else very good, tight copy of 

one of the greatest of all books about 

books. The dust jacket has a trace of 

wear at the top of the spine, else fine and 

fresh. $25.00 

Morley, Christopher, The Haunted 

Bookshop, N.Y., Garden City 

Publishing, 1923. Water stains at bottom 

edge of dust jacket, binding and pages, 

else a decent reading copy. $10.00 

Morley, Christopher, The Haunted 

Bookshop, London, Faber, 1951. 

Reprint. A fine reading copy in dust 

jacket, which is chipped at the top of the 

spine. $15.00 

Morley, Christopher, Parnassus on 

Wheels, Garden City, N.Y., Doubleday, 

1927. Reprint. A volume in the 

Haverford Edition. Volume I (only) of a 

set limited to 1001 copies (#828), signed 

by Morley. Not a mystery, but the 

prequel to the iconic The Haunted 

Bookshop. Spine darkened, else very 

good. $50.00 

Morley, Christopher, Parnassus on 

Wheels, N.Y., Grosset & Dunlap, 1919. 

Reprint. A very good, tight copy of one 

of the greatest of all books about books. 

The dust jacket is lightly chipped at the 

ends of the spine, else fine and fresh. 

$25.00  

Muller, Marcia, and Bill Pronzini, 

eds., Chapter and Hearse, N.Y., 

Morrow, 1985. First edition. An 



anthology of 16 bibliomystery stories. 

Very fine in dust jacket. $35.00 

O’Scollain, Shuggie, The Printer’s 

Proof, London, Cadds, 2006. First 

edition (The book states “First 

Paperback Edition” but there is no 

record of a hardcover edition ever 

having been produced). Many overtones 

of Sherlock Holmes in a case involving 

England’s printer’s union, notably the 

NUPBW, which represented the men 

who did the folding, guillotining (cutting 

the page edges) and binding of books. 

Fine trade paperback edition. $19.95 

Pears, Iain (George), An Instance of the 

Fingerpost, N.Y., Riverhead, 1998. First 

U.S.  edition. The spine has a reading 

crease (as is common for such large 

books), else about fine in dust jacket. 

$20.00 

Perez-Reverte, Arturo, The Club 

Dumas, N.Y. Harcourt, 1996. First U.S. 

edition of The Dumas Club. Translated 

from the Spanish; first published in 

Spain in 1993. An obsessed book hunter 

is asked to authenticate a manuscript 

chapter of Alexandre Dumas’ The Three 

Musketeers. The basis for the 2000 

Artisan film, The Ninth Gate, starring 

Johnny Depp and directed by Roman 

Polanski. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$100.00 

 Peters, Elizabeth, Naked Once More, 

N.Y., Warner, 1989. First edition. Ex-

librarian Jacqueline Kirby has written 

two best-selling novels and has lunch 

with agent, explaining to him all the 

things wrong with the publishing 

industry. He then offers her the chance 

to write the sequel to the greatest 

blockbuster of all time. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $35.00 

Pronzini, Bill, Nightshades, N.Y., 

Delacorte, 1984. First edition. Very fine 

in dust jacket. $25.00 

Pronzini, Bill, Bones, N.Y., St. 

Martin’s, 1985. First edition. Very fine 

in dust jacket. $25.00 

Pronzini, Bill, Jackpot, N.Y., St. 

Martin’s, 1990. First edition. Very fine 

in dust jacket. $20.00 

Pronzini, Bill, Breakdown, N.Y., 

Delacorte, 1991. First edition. Very fine 

in dust jacket, which has a small closed 

tear in the middle of the spine. $15.00 

Pronzini, Bill, Oddments, Unity, ME, 

Five Star, 2000. Second printing.. A 

short story collection with a “Nameless” 

story and “Prose Bowl” (with Barry 

Malzburg). Very fine. $15.00 



Pronzini, Bill, and Barry N. Malzberg, 

Prose Bowl, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1980. 

First edition. In a future world, the great 

spectator sport is hack writing and an 

audience of 50 million watches Rex 

Sackett, the Metaphor Kid, battle the 

Kansas City Flash. Not strictly a mystery 

novel. Very fine in dust jacket. $35.00 

Pyper, Andrew, Lost Girls, Toronto, 

Harper, 1999. First edition. An attorney 

defending an English teacher of two 14-

year-old girls does research at the local 

library, aided by the librarian, and the 

discovery of an ancient archive proves 

extremely interesting. Inscribed and 

signed. $60.00 

Rankin, Ian, Strip Jack, N.Y., St. 

Martin’s, 1994. First U.S. edition. John 

Rebus investigates the theft of rare 

books from a university professor’s 

office, leading to a bigger case of 

political blackmail and murder. Among 

the suspects are the owner of an 

antiquarian bookshop, an employee, a 

book collector and the professor who 

was in possession of the valuable 

volumes. Very fine in dust jacket, which 

has a minuscule, almost invisible, 

scratch at the top of the spine. Rare in 

this condition. $450.00 

Rosenbach, A.S.W., The Unpublishable 

Memoirs, London, John Castle, 1924. 

First U.K. edition. A short story 

collection, mostly involving books, 

collectors and bookselling, by one of the 

most famous booksellers of the past 

century. Bookplate, spine a bit sunned, 

else fine in dust jacket with heavy 

chipping at the spine, lacking three 

inches. $75.00 

Richardson, Robert, The Book of the 

Dead. N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1989. 

Augustus Maltravers is at the home of a 

wealthy bibliophile who promises to 

show him his greatest treasure, the 

manuscript of an unpublished Sherlock 

Holmes story, but is murdered by one of 

his dinner guests. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $25.00 

Richardson, Robert, Sleeping in the 

Blood London, Gollancz, 1991. First 

edition. Another classic mystery for 

Augustus Maltravers, the charismatic 

playwright and amateur detective. Very 

fine in dust jacket. $45.00 

Richardson, Robert, Significant Others, 

London, Gollancz, 1995. First edition. A 

columnist and author of huge sex-and-

shopping blockbuster novels is 

murdered. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$35.00 



 

Riddell, John (pseudonym of Corey 

Ford), The John Riddell Murder Case, 

N.Y., Scribner, 1930. First edition. A 

parody of S.S. Van Dine’s Philo Vance 

mysteries in which a book reviewer is 

found dead, allegedly of acute boredom. 

Sherwood Anderson, Alexander 

Woollcott and other authors are 

characters. Name inside front cover, top 

of spine chipped, else very good in 

price-clipped dust jacket that is chipped 

at spine ends and corners, and with a 

darkened spine. The seal has been neatly 

slit open and is still present.  $125.00 

Riddell, John (pseudonym of Corey 

Ford), The John Riddell Murder Case, 

N.Y., Scribner, 1930. Second printing. A 

parody of S.S. Van Dine’s Philo Vance 

mysteries in which a book reviewer is 

found dead, allegedly of acute boredom. 

Sherwood Anderson, Alexander 

Woollcott and other authors are 

characters. Label on front endpaper, else 

a very good reading copy. $20.00 

Rothberg, Abraham, The Thousand 

Doors, N.Y., Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 

1965. Second printing. An American 

literary agent becomes involved in 

espionage in Dubrovnik. Corners 

bumped, else about fine in a near fine 

dust jacket. $15.00 

on the front panel at the hinge, plus a 

couple of short closed tears and creases. 

$350.00 

Salkeld, Michael, Missing from the 

Shelf, London, Bles, 1936. First edition. 

A retired gentleman notices a book 

missing from his library and he returns 

to the second-hand bookstore where he 

originally bought it hoping for a way to 

recover it and he gets more than he 

bargained for. Hinges broken, front and 

rear endpapers lacking, spine sunned and 

rubbed. A good reading copy only of a 

rare title. $45.00  

Sims, George R., The Despain Papers, 

Philadelphia, PA, Holmes, 1992. First 

U.S. and first hardcover edition; trade 



edition limited to 650 copies. Very fine 

in lightly rubbed dust jacket. $25.00 

Skom, Edith, The George Eliot 

Murders, N.Y., Delacorte, 1995. First 

edition. A professor takes a sabbatical to 

prepare a seminar on Eliot, only to run 

into murder and a bunch of people who 

resemble characters in Middlemarch. 

Advance proof copy. Very fine in 

wrappers. $15.00 

Smiley, Jane, Duplicate Keys, N.Y., 

Knopf, 1984. First edition. A librarian 

discovers the bodies of her failed rock 

musician friends. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $125.00 

Smith, Joan, A Masculine Ending, N.Y., 

Scribner, 1988. First U.S. edition. 

Advance proof copy. A feminist scholar 

goes to Paris to deliver a paper and 

discovers a dead man in her apartment. 

The only clue to his identity is a review 

copy of a book from an obscure London 

publisher. Fine in dust jacket. $20.00 

Smith, Julie, Huckleberry Fiend, N.Y., 

Mysterious Press, 1987. First edition. A 

stolen manuscript of a large section of 

Mark Twain’s Huckleberry Finn leads to 

murder. Very fine in dust jacket. $25.00 

Starrett, Vincent, The Blue Door, N.Y., 

Doubleday, 1930. First edition. Of the 

10 

novelettes, two are bibliomysteries, one 

about a missing volume of Edgar Allan 

Poe’s poems and one about an 

antiquarian bookseller who doubles as 

an amateur detective. Name on front 

endpaper, else very good. $25.00 

Steiner, Susan, Library: No Murder 

Aloud, N.Y., Fawcett Gold Medal, 1993. 

First edition. Paperback original. At a 

famous old California library, trouble 

brews with vanished books, family 

feuds, and secret sex. When the library’s 

most formidable enemy is killed on 

library premises, the prime suspect is the 

gentle librarian. Very fine unread copy. 

Review slip laid in. $25.00 

Strong, L.A.G., All Fall Down, N.Y., 

Doubleday, 1944. First U.S. edition. 

Bookplate, else very good in lightly 

trimmed dust jacket with chipping at top 

of spine. $20.00 

Strong, Tony, The Poison Tree, 

London, Doubleday, 1997. First edition. 

A young woman moves to Oxford to 

study for her doctorate in detective 

fiction and learns that her home was 

once the site of a brutal murder. Soon, 

strange and frightening events begin. 

Very fine in dust jacket. Signed. $45.00 

Swaim, Don, The H.L. Mencken Murder 

Case, N.Y., St. Martin’s, 1988. First 



edition. An 18
th

-century manuscript 

about the French Revolution surfaces in 

1948 New York and there is much 

excitement along the famous booksellers 

row on Fourth Avenue. Very fine in dust 

jacket. $25.00 

Symons, Julian, A Three-Pipe Problem, 

London, Collins, 1975. Second printing. 

Sheridan Hayes, who thinks he is 

Sherlock Holmes, begins a murder 

investigation that leads him to an adult 

book shop. Very fine in dust jacket. 

$20.00 

 

Targ, William, and Lewis Herman, 

The Case of Mr. Cassidy, Cleveland, 

Tower, 1944. First printing of this 

reprint edition. Cassidy, a Chicago book 

critic, has his throat cut and the main 

clue is a copy of the impossibly rare first 

edition of Poe’s Tamerlane. Chicago’s 

famed Argus Book Shop makes an 

appearance, as do Vincent Starrett, 

Christopher Morley, Bennet Cerf, etc. 

Lacks front endpaper, else very good 

plus in a lightly chipped dust jacket. 

Only Targ is given credit as the author, 

both on the dust jacket and on the title 

page. $15.00 

Thomson, June, Past Reckoning, 

London, Constable, 1990. First edition. 

A policeman investigates murder in a 

library and museum devoted to a 1960s 

poet and novelist. Very fine in dust 

jacket. Signed. $45.00 

Tilton, Alice, Beginning with a Bash, 

N.Y., Norton, 1972. First U.S. edition. 

To escape the cold of a Boston winter, a 

man stops in an antiquarian bookstore 

and finds a local professor murdered 

among his piles of books. The bookshop 

owner asks Leonidas Witherall, who 

closely resembles Shakespeare, to 

investigate. The first book under the 

Tilton name. Fine in dust jacket, which 

hass a trace of rubbing. $45.00 

Tilton, Alice, File for Record, N.Y., 

Norton, later edition. Leonidas Witherall 

investigates a murder in a Massachusetts 



library. Top of spine worn, else very 

good in a chipped, good only dust jacket. 

A solid reading copy. $15.00 

Trench, Jason, The Typescript, N.Y., 

Doubleday, 1988. First edition. A 

publisher receives an unsolicited 

manuscript in the mail—a poison pen 

work of fiction (or is it?) written from 

the point of view of his first wife who 

died in the Middle East twenty-two years 

ago and accuses of being responsible. 

Very fine in dust jacket. $25.00 

Upfield, Arthur W(illiam), An Author 

Bites the Dust, N.Y., Doubleday, 1948. 

First U.S. edition. Napoleon Bonaparte 

becomes involved with the world of 

belles-lettres and publishing to solve a 

murder mystery. A fine copy in dust 

jacket, which is sunned at the spine, as 

usual, and is very lightly worn at spine 

ends. $100.00 

Valin, Jonathan, Final Notice, N.Y., 

Dodd, Mead, 1980. Private detective 

Harry Stoner is hired to stop a 

psychopath who has been mutilating 

books in a Cincinnati library by cutting 

out parts of the female anatomy from art 

books before he escalates to the real 

thing. Very fine in dust jacket. $125.00 

Van Gieson, Judith, The Stolen Blue, 

Albuquerque, N.M., University of New 

Mexico, 2000. First edition. Claire 

Reynier’s job is to buy books for the 

University of New Mexico’s library, a 

job she loves. But when a collector 

invites her to a remote wilderness ranch, 

her dream job becomes a nightmare. 

Very fine in dust jacket. Signed. $22.95 

Van Gulik, Robert, Poets and Murder, 

N.Y., Scribner, 1968. First U.S. edition. 

Judge Dee investigates murders 

involving the court poet and a beautiful 

poetess whose function is to criticize 

poetry and develop calligraphy; a 

manuscript provides the essential clue. 

Front endpaper damaged and stains at 

the edge of several early pages, else fine 

in dust jacket. $35.00  

Van Gulik, Robert, Poets and Murder, 

N.Y., Scribner, 1968. First U.S. edition. 

Judge Dee investigates murders 

involving the court poet and a beautiful 

poetess whose function is to criticize 

poetry and develop calligraphy; a 

manuscript provides the essential clue. 

Ex-library copy with all flaws but in a 

fine dust jacket. $15.00 

Van Rindt, Phillipe, The Tetramachus 

Collection, Toronto, Lester & Orpen, 

1976. First edition. A Polish priest is one 

of only six people who have ever been 

given access to papers buried deep in the 



Vatican library. They reveal the 

Vatican’s relationship with the Nazis 

during World War II, and the priest 

believes the world should see them, so 

he steals the manuscripts and there are 

forces that will do anything to recover 

them. Tape stains on endpapers, else 

very good in dust jacket. $10.00 

Wells, Carolyn, Murder in the 

Bookshop, N.Y., Hillman 1936. First 

paperback edition. A wealthy book 

collector breaks into a New York 

antiquarian bookshop with his personal 

librarian and is found murdered, with a 

rare book missing. Spine rolled, else 

very good digest-sized mystery. $10.00 

Williams, David, Murder in Advent, 

Mark Treasure investigates a fire in the 

Cathedral Library which caused the 

death of the librarian and apparently 

destroyed many fine books, including a 

priceless copy of the Magna Carta. St. 

Martin’s, 1986. First U.S. edition. 

Trivial wear to top of spine, else very 

fine in dust jacket. $25.00 

Wings, Mary, She Came By the Book, 

N.Y., Berkley, 1996. First U.S. edition. 

Published simultaneously in hardcover 

and trade paperback. Lesbian San 

Francisco private eye Emma Victor is 

entrusted with some important 

manuscripts relating to a gay politician 

who had been murdered decades earlier. 

At the opening of the archives dedicated 

to his memory, poison takes another 

victim. Very fine in dust jacket. $25.00 

Wings, Mary, Wings, Mary, She Came 

By the Book, N.Y., Berkley, 1996. First 

U.S. edition. Lesbian San Francisco 

private eye Emma Victor is entrusted 

with some important manuscripts 

relating to a gay politician who had been 

murdered decades earlier. At the opening 

of the archives dedicated to his memory, 

poison takes another victim. Very fine in 

dust jacket. Signed. $30.00 

 Wood, Barbara, The Magdalene 

Scrolls, N.Y., Doubleday, 1978. First 

edition. A combination mystery and 

fantasy novel in which a scholar studies 

newly found ancient scrolls and is 

transported back in time to solve a 

mystery. Ex-library copy. $10.00 

Woolrich, Cornell (George Hopley), 

Angels of Darkness, N.Y., Mysterious 

Press, 1978. First edition, limited edition 

of 250 copies signed by Harlan Ellison, 

who wrote the introduction.. Short story 

collection containing “The Book That 

Squealed.” Very fine in dust jacket and 

slipcase, which is rubbed at one corner. 

$100.00 



Wren, M.K. (pseudonym of Martha Kay 

Renfroe), Curiosity Didn’t Kill the Cat, 

N.Y., Doubleday, 1973. First edition. 

Conan Flagg’s bookstore on the Oregon 

coast attracts a bizarre group of book 

buyers with strange literary tastes. A 

fleet of Russian trawlers anchored just 

beyond the harbor attract a good deal of 

interest. Near fine in dust jacket, which 

is lightly chipped at spine ends. $20.00 

 

THE MYSTERIOUS BOOKSHOP 

BIBLIOMYSTERY SERIES 

 

The Mysterious Bookshop publishes a 

series of original bibliomystery 

stories by the mystery world's most 

distinguished authors. All are published 

in paperback and signed, limited 

(numbered/ lettered) hardcover editions. 

Bruen, Ken, The Book of Virtue. 

Hardcover numbered edition (Sold out), 

lettered edition (Sold out). Paperback 

$4.95.  

Coleman, Reed Farrel, The Book of 

Ghosts. Hardcover numbered edition 

(Sold out), lettered edition $100. 

Paperback $4.95. 

Perry, Anne, The Scroll. Hardcover 

numbered edition $50.00, lettered 

edition $100. Paperback $4.95. 

DeMille, Nelson, The Book Case. 

Hardcover numbered edition (Sold out), 

lettered edition (Sold out). Paperback 

$6.95. 

Box, C.J., Pronghorns of the Third 

Reich. Hardcover numbered edition 

(Sold out), lettered edition (Sold out). 

Paperback $4.95. 

Link, William, Death Leaves a 

Bookmark. Hardcover numbered edition 

$50.00, lettered edition (Sold out). 

Paperback (Sold Out). 

Deaver, Jeffery, An Acceptable 

Sacrifice. Hardcover numbered edition 

$50.00, lettered edition $100. Paperback 

$5.95. 

Estleman, Loren D., Book Club. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

Lippman, Laura, The Book Thing. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

Taylor, Andrew, The Long Sonata of 

the Dead. Hardcover numbered edition 

$50.00, lettered edition $100. Paperback 

$5.95. 

Blauner, Peter, The Final Testament. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

http://www.mysteriousbookshop.com/collections/mysterious-bookshop-bibliomysteries
http://www.mysteriousbookshop.com/collections/mysterious-bookshop-bibliomysteries


Connolly, John, The Caxton Lending 

Library & Book Depository. Hardcover 

numbered edition (Sold out), lettered 

edition (Sold out). Paperback $6.95. 

Bell, David, Rides a Stranger. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $4.95. 

Cook, Thomas H., What’s in a Name?. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $4.95. 

Spillane, Mickey & Max Allan Collins, 

It’s in the Book. Hardcover numbered 

edition $50.00, lettered edition $100. 

Paperback $4.95. 

Lovesey, Peter, Remaindered. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $4.95. 

F. Paul Wilson, The Compendium of 

Srem. Hardcover numbered edition (Sold 

out), lettered edition (Sold out). 

Paperback $5.95. 

Faye, Lyndsay, The Gospel of Sheba. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

Morrow, Bradford, The Nature of My 

Inheritance. Hardcover numbered 

edition $50.00, lettered edition $100. 

Paperback $5.95. 

Stine, R.L., The Sequel. Hardcover 

numbered edition $50.00, lettered 

edition $100. Paperback $4.95. 

Oates, Joyce Carol, Mystery, Inc. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $6.95. 

Perry, Thomas, The Book of the Lion. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

George, Elizabeth, The Mysterious 

Disappearance of the Reluctant Book 

Fairy. Hardcover numbered edition 

$50.00, lettered edition $100. Paperback 

$6.95. 

Hart, Carolyn, From the Queen. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

Abbott, Megan, The Little Men. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

Hunter, Stephen, Citadel. Hardcover 

numbered edition $50.00, lettered 

edition $100. Paperback $9.95. 

Mina, Denise, Every Seven Years. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $5.95. 

Grady, James, Condor in the Stacks. 

Hardcover numbered edition $50.00, 

lettered edition $100. Paperback $6.95. 



Rankin, Ian, The Travelling 

Companion. Hardcover numbered 

edition $50.00, lettered edition $100. 

Paperback $6.95. 

Hall, James W., The Haze. Hardcover 

numbered edition $50.00, lettered 

edition $100. Paperback $6.95. 

Fowler, Christopher, Reconciliation 

Day. Hardcover numbered edition 

$50.00, lettered edition $100. Paperback 

$6.95.  

 


